# Patrick D. Jenkins

## St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

### NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING ST. LANDRY PARISH SCHOOL BOARD WORK SESSION

DATE: **Thursday**, June 6, 2019

TIME: 4:00 p.m.

Superintendent

PLACE: St. Landry Parish School Board, 1013 E. Creswell Lane, Opelousas, LA

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Observe Moment of Silence
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance

#### 5. Action Items:

- a. Discussion and/or action to adopt the LCDA Resolution.
- b. Discussion and/or action to change policy DJD from \$1000 to \$500 for an organized school group applying for travel expense funds.
- c. Discussion and/or action to request funds in the amount of \$500.00 for Opelousas High School Bio Med to go to HOSA International Leadership Conference in Orlando Florida, June 2019
- d. Discussion and/or action to approve changes to the Committee Meetings dates for June 2019 due to staff attending Teacher Leader Summit in New Orleans
  - Academic, Finance and Executive June 24<sup>th</sup>
  - BLS and Personnel June 25th

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.

"An Equal Opportunity Employer"

## St. Landry Parish School Board



1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

- e. Discussion and/or action to give the Superintendent authority to negotiate the final the contract for Joint Collection of Sales and Use Taxes.
- f. Discussion and/or action to accept and approve lowest bids with BEF Electric LLC, in whole or in part, of the Phase II LED Lighting Project:
  - Grolee
  - Northeast
  - South Street
  - East Elementary
- g. Discussion and/or action regarding the job description for the Director of Special Education position.- Hazel Sias
- h. Discussion and/or action to approve corrections to the Port Barre and Palmetto area Zone Configuration for the 2019-2020 Jerome Robinson
- i. Discussion and/or action regarding the elimination of the job description for Supervisor of Foreign Language and Social Studies per adoption of the new organizational chart.
- 6. Adjournment.

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.